
MITSUBISHI TRITON GRS/ VRX
MY24 Double Cab RM36879 - Issue 01

- RIDGE MOUNT SYSTEM 



2

Read this full instruction prior to commencing assembly and fitment of Ridge Mount system.

CONTENT - CHECK ALL PARTS ARE CORRECT BEFORE PROCEEDING

A Ridge Mount (Pair) 1

B Stud Plate 4

C M8x25mm Cap Screw 8

D M8x17mm Flat Washer 24

E M8 Nyloc Nut 16

F M6x16mm Cap Screw 10

- 6mm allen tool.
- 13mm spanner.
- Step ladder.

TOOLS REQUIRED

G M6 Spring Washer 10

I Interlocking Block 3

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

CHECKED

SIZE

APPLICATION

TITLE:

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
TOLERANCING PER:

Q.A.

FINISH

DWG.  NO.

DATE

USED ON A

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL ±
ANGULAR: MACH ± BEND ±
TWO PLACE DECIMAL ±
THREE PLACE DECIMAL ±

NEXT ASSY

MATERIAL

NAME

REV

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING SCALE: 1:20

MITSUBISHI UT TRITON RIDGEMOUNT ASSEMBLY 1-01

ENG APPR.

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
<INSERT COMPANY NAME HERE>.  ANY
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
<INSERT COMPANY NAME HERE> IS
PROHIBITED.

COMMENTS:

DRAWN

MFG APPR.

SHEET 1 OF 1

2 1

A

B

A

B

12

<COMPANY NAME>

J M6x16mm Btn Head 
Screw

4

K M6 Black Flat Washer 4

1

2

5

7

8

6

3
4

B

B

B

ECR REV. DESCRIPTION DATE DRN CHKD

- A INITIAL RELEASE

088-24 B QTY CHANGED & ADDED FASTENERS 20/03/2024 ST JH

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 22-1004 SCREW CAP HEX M8 8

2 22-0032
SCREW CAP HEX M6 X 16 X 1.0P 

GA2-70 10

3 92512 M6 X 16 BUTTON HEAD 4

4 PH434 WASHER FLAT M6x18x1.5 BLACK 480hr 4

5 22-0043 WASHER PLAIN 1/4 10
6 22-0132 SPRING WASHER 1/4 10

7 22-0195 M8 FLAT WASHER ZP 24

8 22-0457 NUT HEX NYLON M8 X 1.25P PCI8I Z/P 16

9 29-0010 POLY BAG 230X150X100UM 1

5/02/2024 JH DL

TOLERANCES AS STATED

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

DO NOT SCALE

DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETRES

CHECKED

DRAWN

INITIALS

5/02/2024

DATE

5/02/2024JH

DL

MATERIAL: REFER TO COMP DRWS

GENERAL NOTES:
THIS PART MUST BE FREE OF SUBSTANCES OF CONCERN. REFER TO•
ENG-TS-206 RESTRICTIONS ON SOCs.
ENCIRCLED DIMENSIONS ARE SIGNIFICANT FUNCTIONAL CHARACTERISTICS.•
DIMENSIONS MARKED WITH C ARE CRITICAL CHARACTERISTICS.•
DIMENSIONS IN PARENTHESIS ARE REFERENCE DIMENSIONS.•
ALL DIMENSIONS OTHER THAN THOSE MENTIONED ABOVE ARE FUNCTIONAL.•
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND SHARP EDGES.• PART NO.

DWG NO.

SIZE

REV.

TC-TPL-ENG-4138 SCALE:1:2 SHEET 1 OF 1

25-0471

25-0471
A4

B
FIT KIT RM6789

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL.  THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF AUTOPACIFIC GROUP. 

R:\Shared Area\Product Development Roof Rack\Projects\P052 - Rola RidgeMount\03 VEHICLE DEVELOPMENT FILES\57. 2024 Mitsubishi Triton GSR-VRX\25-0471.slddrwFILE:

D

53 4 6

C

65

A

B

41 2 3

A

21

D

C

B

FINISH: REFER TO COMP DRWS

ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF AUTOPACIFIC GROUP IS PROHIBITED.

1

2

5

7

8

6

3
4

B

B

B

ECR REV. DESCRIPTION DATE DRN CHKD

- A INITIAL RELEASE

088-24 B QTY CHANGED & ADDED FASTENERS 20/03/2024 ST JH

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 22-1004 SCREW CAP HEX M8 8

2 22-0032
SCREW CAP HEX M6 X 16 X 1.0P 

GA2-70 10

3 92512 M6 X 16 BUTTON HEAD 4

4 PH434 WASHER FLAT M6x18x1.5 BLACK 480hr 4

5 22-0043 WASHER PLAIN 1/4 10
6 22-0132 SPRING WASHER 1/4 10

7 22-0195 M8 FLAT WASHER ZP 24

8 22-0457 NUT HEX NYLON M8 X 1.25P PCI8I Z/P 16

9 29-0010 POLY BAG 230X150X100UM 1

5/02/2024 JH DL

TOLERANCES AS STATED

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

DO NOT SCALE

DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETRES

CHECKED

DRAWN

INITIALS

5/02/2024

DATE

5/02/2024JH

DL

MATERIAL: REFER TO COMP DRWS

GENERAL NOTES:
THIS PART MUST BE FREE OF SUBSTANCES OF CONCERN. REFER TO•
ENG-TS-206 RESTRICTIONS ON SOCs.
ENCIRCLED DIMENSIONS ARE SIGNIFICANT FUNCTIONAL CHARACTERISTICS.•
DIMENSIONS MARKED WITH C ARE CRITICAL CHARACTERISTICS.•
DIMENSIONS IN PARENTHESIS ARE REFERENCE DIMENSIONS.•
ALL DIMENSIONS OTHER THAN THOSE MENTIONED ABOVE ARE FUNCTIONAL.•
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND SHARP EDGES.• PART NO.

DWG NO.

SIZE

REV.

TC-TPL-ENG-4138 SCALE:1:2 SHEET 1 OF 1

25-0471

25-0471
A4

B
FIT KIT RM6789

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL.  THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF AUTOPACIFIC GROUP. 

R:\Shared Area\Product Development Roof Rack\Projects\P052 - Rola RidgeMount\03 VEHICLE DEVELOPMENT FILES\57. 2024 Mitsubishi Triton GSR-VRX\25-0471.slddrwFILE:

D

53 4 6

C

65

A

B

41 2 3

A

21

D

C

B

FINISH: REFER TO COMP DRWS

ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF AUTOPACIFIC GROUP IS PROHIBITED.

- Clean cloth.
- Citrus cleaner.
- Trim removal tools.

L Front Cover Plate 2

6 17

B

B

ECR REV. DESCRIPTION DATE DRN CHKD

- A INITIAL RELEASE

088-24 B ADDED COVER PLATES 20/03/2024 ST JH

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 6879-L MITSUBISHI TRITON GSR MV RIDGE 
MOUNT LEFT 1

2 6879-R MITSUBISHI TRITON GSR MV RIDGE 
MOUNT RIGHT 1

3 23-0121 MITSUBISHI MV TRITON FRONT GSR COVER 
PLATE 2

4 23-0122 MITSUBISHI MV TRITON REAR GSR COVER 
PLATE 2

5 25-0471 FIT KIT RM6789 1
6 25-0361 TWIN STUD BRACKET 4

7 25-0368 INTERCONNECTING BLOCK SINGLE 
MKIII 3

8 20-0065 1.4M  KRAFT BOX 1400X 123 X 135 1
9 29-0031 ROLA SLEEVE 140X128X680MM 1

10 BARCODE1 BARCODE LABEL "ROLA ROOF RACKS" 1
11 RM36879-FI FITTING INSTRUCTIONS 1

SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:5

FILE:

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL.  THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS 
THE SOLE PROPERTY OF AUTOPACIFIC GROUP.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A 
WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF AUTOPACIFIC GROUP IS PROHIBITED.

RM36879

REFER TO COMP DRWS

31/01/2024JH

31/01/2024TS

B

R:\Shared Area\Product Development Roof Rack\Projects\P052 - Rola RidgeMount\03 VEHICLE DEVELOPMENT FILES\57. 2024 Mitsubishi Triton GSR-VRX\RM36879.slddrw

DWG. NO.

SIZE

REV.

PART NO.

DRAWN

CHECKED

INITIALS DATE

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETRES

DO NOT SCALE

TOLERANCES AS STATED

MATERIAL:

FINISH:

RM36879

REFER TO NOTES

MITSUBISHI TRITON GSR MV RIDGE MOUNT

JHTS31/01/2024

A3

GENERAL NOTES:
THIS PART MUST BE FREE OF SUB-•
STANCES OF CONCERN. REFER TO
ENG-TS-206 RESTRICTIONS ON SOCs.
ENCIRCLED DIMENSIONS ARE SIGNIFICANT •
FUNCTIONAL CHARACTERISTICS.
DIMENSIONS MARKED WITH C ARE•
CRITICAL CHARACTERISTICS.
DIMENSIONS IN PARENTHESIS ARE•
REFERENCE DIMENSIONS.
ALL DIMENSIONS OTHER THAN THOSE •
MENTIONED ABOVE ARE FUNCTIONAL.
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND SHARP EDGES.•

TC-TPL-ENG-4137 

E

65 87

B

A

8764

D

C

51 2 3

A

B

4321

C

F

E

D

F

6 17

B

B

ECR REV. DESCRIPTION DATE DRN CHKD

- A INITIAL RELEASE

088-24 B ADDED COVER PLATES 20/03/2024 ST JH

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 6879-L MITSUBISHI TRITON GSR MV RIDGE 
MOUNT LEFT 1

2 6879-R MITSUBISHI TRITON GSR MV RIDGE 
MOUNT RIGHT 1

3 23-0121 MITSUBISHI MV TRITON FRONT GSR COVER 
PLATE 2

4 23-0122 MITSUBISHI MV TRITON REAR GSR COVER 
PLATE 2

5 25-0471 FIT KIT RM6789 1
6 25-0361 TWIN STUD BRACKET 4

7 25-0368 INTERCONNECTING BLOCK SINGLE 
MKIII 3

8 20-0065 1.4M  KRAFT BOX 1400X 123 X 135 1
9 29-0031 ROLA SLEEVE 140X128X680MM 1

10 BARCODE1 BARCODE LABEL "ROLA ROOF RACKS" 1
11 RM36879-FI FITTING INSTRUCTIONS 1

SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:5

FILE:

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL.  THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS 
THE SOLE PROPERTY OF AUTOPACIFIC GROUP.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A 
WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF AUTOPACIFIC GROUP IS PROHIBITED.

RM36879

REFER TO COMP DRWS

31/01/2024JH

31/01/2024TS

B

R:\Shared Area\Product Development Roof Rack\Projects\P052 - Rola RidgeMount\03 VEHICLE DEVELOPMENT FILES\57. 2024 Mitsubishi Triton GSR-VRX\RM36879.slddrw

DWG. NO.

SIZE

REV.

PART NO.

DRAWN

CHECKED

INITIALS DATE

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETRES

DO NOT SCALE

TOLERANCES AS STATED

MATERIAL:

FINISH:

RM36879

REFER TO NOTES

MITSUBISHI TRITON GSR MV RIDGE MOUNT

JHTS31/01/2024

A3

GENERAL NOTES:
THIS PART MUST BE FREE OF SUB-•
STANCES OF CONCERN. REFER TO
ENG-TS-206 RESTRICTIONS ON SOCs.
ENCIRCLED DIMENSIONS ARE SIGNIFICANT •
FUNCTIONAL CHARACTERISTICS.
DIMENSIONS MARKED WITH C ARE•
CRITICAL CHARACTERISTICS.
DIMENSIONS IN PARENTHESIS ARE•
REFERENCE DIMENSIONS.
ALL DIMENSIONS OTHER THAN THOSE •
MENTIONED ABOVE ARE FUNCTIONAL.
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND SHARP EDGES.•

TC-TPL-ENG-4137 

E

65 87

B

A

8764

D

C

51 2 3

A

B

4321

C

F

E

D

F

M Rear Cover Plate 2

- Cutting blade.
- 4 and 5mm allen tool.

M6 Flat Washer 10H



3

1

Move to the side of the vehicle. Use a step ladder to get access to the vehicle roof.

2

Apply masking tape next to the end caps of the factory rails. Apply 
multiple layers. 

3

Carefully remove the factory rail covers.



4

4

5

Install the M6 hardware into the Ridge Mounts.

Using a 13mm socket and a 5mm allen key, remove the hardware holding the 
factory rail in place.

F
G
H

F
G
H

F
G
H

Clean the roof ditch. 

L

M

NOTE: Cover plates (L/M) may require a small 
amount of flexing to follow the contour of the roof 
gutter.



5

6

Place the Ridge Mount assembly onto the roof. The M6 hardware will pick up 
the exposed anchor points in the ditch.

7

Install the stud plates to the Ridge Mount assemblies.

D
E

D
E

B

B

J
K

J
K

L

M



6

138

Install the Rola Titan Tray as per corresponding instructions. 

TITAN TRAY FITMENT

Check all connections are secure before use.

Note:
Wiring can be run and secured on the 
underside of the Ridge Mount rail as 
shown.

Install the interlocking blocks, as per 
Titan Tray Fitting Instructions.

D
E

C
D



7

IMPORTANT - READ BEFORE USE
Please ensure the system is fitted in accordance with the fitting instructions. 
It is important that you observe all outlined below.

!

ROLA®
49 PACIFIC DRIVE, KEYSBOROUGH, VIC, 3173

AUS: 1800 812 017
NZ: 0800 698 227

LOAD RECOMMENDATIONS
- Routinely and regularly check the proper functioning of the system. Check all fixtures at regular intervals.

- Do not use an automatic carwash with system installed.

- Maximum load capacity of the system is 400kg under static conditions.
- Maximum load capacity of the system is 100kg under dynamic including off-road conditions.
- Do not exceed vehicle manufacturers recommended load rating if it is lower than the maximum load capacity specified in this document 
(i.e., 100kg).

- Ensure any load carried is evenly distributed.

- Actual load on vehicle Roof (Refer to owner’s manual) = Weight of Roof rack system / Ridge Mount + Weight of Tray + Weight of cargo.

- Actual load on rack system (Refer to product instructions) = Tray weight + cargo.

WARRANTY INFORMATION
Rola warrants that, subject to exclusions and limitations below, the Ridge Mount system will be free from defects in materials and workman-
ship for a period of 5 years commencing on the date of sale by the authorized Rola stockist to the original purchaser of the system.

If a defect appears in the Ridge Mount system before the end of the warranty period and Rola finds that the defect is in materials or work-
manship, Rola will, in its sole discretion, either:

1. Repair the Ridge Mount or the defective component of the Ridge Mount system free of charge
2. Replace the Ridge Mounts or the defective component of the Ridge Mount system; or
3. Refund the purchase price of the Ridge Mount system to the original purchaser.

Rola reserves the right to change the design, specifications or composition of the Ridge Mount system without notice and without liability.

Rola reserves the right to replace defective products or components with products or components of similar quality, grade and composition, 
where an identical product or component is not available. Goods presented for repair may be replaced by refurbished goods of the same 
type rather than being repaired. Refurbished parts may be used to repair the goods.
The 5 year warranty does not apply where:

1. The Ridge Mount system is not installed in compliance with the fitting instructions provided
2. The Ridge Mount system is not used as intended or designed
3. Any part of the Ridge Mount system is used with other products or components not intended to be used in conjunction with the Ridge 
Mount system
4. The Ridge Mount system has been on-sold or assigned by the original purchaser
5. The Ridge Mount system has been modified or repaired by someone other than Rola or an authorized Rola stockist
6. Rola cannot establish any fault after inspection of returned product
7. The Ridge Mount system has been subject to abnormal conditions, including fire, water, humidity, pressure, stress or similar
8. The defect in the Ridge Mount system has arisen due to abuse, misuse, neglect or accident
9. The defect in the Ridge Mount system has arisen due to the unlawful or unusual operation of the vehicle to which it is fitted
10. The defect in the Ridge Mount system has arisen due to the purchaser’s failure to properly assemble, install, fit, maintain or use the Ridge 
Mount system in accordance with the specifications and instructions provided by Rola.

For safety and use instructions, please refer to any General or Specific Fitting Instructions and Warning & Care Instructions enclosed within 
the Ridge Mount system or on our website at www.rola.com.au.

This warranty does not extend to fair wear and tear. Warranty claims can be made by contacting Rola directly using the details below. A war-
ranty claim must be accompanied by proof of purchase (such as receipt), details of the alleged defect and appropriate documentation (such 
as historical and maintenance records where appropriate). The customer must make the product available to Rola or its authorized repair 
agent for inspection and testing. If such inspection and testing finds no defect in the product, the customer must pay Rola usual costs of 
service work and testing. It is the purchaser’s responsibility to arrange and pay to return the product or component to the place of purchase. 
The purchaser may seek reimbursement from Rola for the cost of such activities, providing Rola notifies the purchaser in writing that a war-
ranty claim is justified. Any such claims made must be in writing via post or email.

The benefits of this warranty are in addition to any rights and remedies imposed by Australian State and Federal legislation that cannot be 
executed. Nothing in this warranty is to be interpreted as excluding, restricting or modifying any State or Federal legislation applicable to the 
supply of goods and services which cannot be so excluded, restricted or modified. Our goods come with guarantees that cannot be excluded 
under the Australian Consumer Law. You are entitled to a replacement or refund for a major failure and for compensation for any other rea-
sonably foreseeable loss or damage. You are also entitled to have the goods repaired or replaced if the goods fail to be of acceptable quality 
and the failure does not amount to a major failure. Rola makes no express warranties or representations other than set out in this warranty.


